

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
In The Supreme Court

APPEAL FROM ORANGEBURG COUNTY
Court of Common Pleas

Diane S. Goodstein, Circuit Court Judge

Opinion No. 4576 (S.C. Ct. App. filed July 1, 2009)

Case No. 2004-CP-38-1164

Gerald Bass,

Petitioner,

v.

Gopal, Inc. and
Super 8 Motels, Inc.,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Glenn Walters, Attorney at Law, PA
Glenn Walters, Sr.
R. Bentz Kirby
P O Box 1346
Orangeburg, SC 29116
(803) 531-8844
Attorneys for Petitioner

Other Counsel of Record:
Davidson, Morrison & Lindemann, PA
Andrew F. Lindemann
PO Box 8568
Columbia, SC 29202-8568
803-806-8222
Attorneys for Respondent

Deborah J. La Fetra
Pacific Legal Foundation
3900 Lennane Drive, Ste 200
Sacramento, CA 95834
(916) 419-7111
Pro Hac Vice
Amicus Curiae in support of Respondent

Reynolds Williams
Willcox, Buyck, & Williams
PO Box 1909
Florence, SC 29503
Attorney for Pacific Legal
Foundation, Amicus Curiae
In support of Respondent

INDEX

Table of Authorities	ii
Questions Presented	1
Statement of the Case	1
Facts	2
Arguments	3
I. The Court of Appeals failed to give consideration to the complete evidence and duty of care established by expert testimony and relied solely on the lack of evidence of prior criminal activity	3
II. The Court of Appeals ignored the evidence of negligence by the innkeeper when determining that Bass' negligence exceeded that of the Innkeeper	6
Conclusion	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Bass vs Gopal, Inc. and Super 8 Motels, Inc.</u> , 384 S.C. 238, 680 S.E.2d 917 (S.C.App. 2009)	1
<u>Miletic v Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</u> , 3396 SC 327, 529 SE2d 68 (Ct. App. 2000)	4, 5
<u>Callen vs. Cale Yarborough Enterprises</u> , 314 SC 204, 442 SE2d 216 (Ct. App. 1994)	4
<u>Shipes vs. Piggly Wiggly St. Andrews, Inc.</u> , 269 SC 479, 238 SE2d 167 (1967)	4
<u>Daniel vs. Days Inns of America, Inc.</u> , 292 SC 291, 356 SE2d 129 (Ct. App. 1987)	4
<u>Jeffords vs Lesesne</u> , 343 SC 656, 541 SE2d 847 (Ct. App. 2000)	6
<u>Watts vs. Metro Security Agency</u> , 346 SC 235, 550 SE2d 869 (Ct. App. 2001)	6
<u>Dallon vs. Golden Lanes, Inc.</u> 320 SC 534, 466 SE2d 368 (Ct. App. 1996)	6
<u>Martin vs Greenville Memorial Auditorium</u> , 301 SC 242, 391 SE2d 546 (1990)	6
<u>Bloom v Ravoira</u> , 339 SC 417, 529 SE2d 710 (2000)	8
<u>Hopson vs Clary</u> , 3212 SC 312, 468 SE2d 305 (Ct. App. 1996)	8
<u>Baughman v. American Tel. and Tel. Co.</u> , 306 S.C. 101, 112, 410 S.E.2d 537, 543 (1991)	8
<u>Koester v. Carolina Rental Ctr., Inc.</u> , 313 S.C. 490, 493, 443 S.E.2d 392, 394 (1994)	8
South Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure	
SCRCP Rule 56 (c)	8
